Jenna Kubesch-Raizes

Jenna Kubesch-Raizes

Jenna Kubesch-Raizes, a native of Weimar, Texas and a graduate of the Texas Tri-Counties Babe Ruth Softball League, had the opportunity to participate in many state and regional tournaments, as well as at several Babe Ruth Softball World Series. She was the first player to win back-to-back Most Outstanding Player Awards at a Babe Ruth World Series. She was also a recipient of a Babe Ruth League scholarship in 2003.

Jenna received her bachelor of arts in journalism and master of science in sports and leisure commerce degrees from the University of Memphis in 2006 and 2007, respectively. She also pitched for the University of Memphis softball team in the 2006 and 2007 seasons, collected 401 strikeouts with a 37-24 career record for the Tigers, and was the first softball player to be inducted into the University of Memphis Hall of Fame in January 2014.

Professionally, Jenna serves as Senior Vice President and Assistant General Manager for the minor league baseball team, the New Hampshire Fisher Cats. Jenna attributes her friendship with late BRL President/CEO Ron Tellefsen as the reason she pursued a career in sports. "During our conversations, I was in awe of his job and realized that working in baseball was seemingly the perfect plan for me, said Jenna. "His words of wisdom really stuck with me—if you take the life lessons and positives learned while playing the game and carry them with you as you progress in life, you can realize the dreams that began on the softball diamond."

